## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 876 by Representative Leger

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2 3 4	On page 2, line 12, after "only" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 13 and 14 and insert the following:
5 6 7 8	"online. If a document is required by law to be filed or recorded with an entity or official other than the secretary of state, the filing of the document with the secretary of state shall not satisfy any provision of law requiring the filing or recordation of the document with the other entity or official."
9	AMENDMENT NO. 2
10	On page 2, line 15, after "and (J)" delete the comma "," and insert "and"
11	AMENDMENT NO. 3
12 13	On page 4, line 9, after "only" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 10 and 11 and insert "online."
14	AMENDMENT NO. 4
15	On page 4, line 29, change "online-form" to "online form"
16	AMENDMENT NO. 5
17 18	On page 5, line 9, after "only be filed" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 10, and insert "online."
19	AMENDMENT NO. 6
20	On page 5, line 28, change "online-form" to "online form"
21	AMENDMENT NO. 7
22 23	On page 6, line 10, after "only" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 11 and insert "online."